

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY      POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928      302 15TH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 PO BOX 3366      CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372      98837-0738  
 SPOKANE WA 992203367      LEWISTON ID 835010449      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,000.00	84,000.00	70,000.00	130,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-P-206					
	1.5000 ha		5,000.0000	2,200.0000	3,750.0000	800.0000
			7,500.00	3,300.00	5,625.00	1,200.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-206					
	10000.0000 m3		1.5000	2.0500	1.8500	0.5000
			15,000.00	20,500.00	18,500.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	L.S.				
			1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND					
	149.8000 m2		15.0000	10.0000	12.5000	40.0000
			2,247.00	1,498.00	1,872.50	5,992.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	441.3000 m		7.0000	5.0000	4.0000	3.9500
			3,089.10	2,206.50	1,765.20	1,743.14
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	20.0000 EACH		160.0000	160.0000	160.0000	150.0000
			3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00
8	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	295.0000 EACH		3.0000	3.0000	3.0000	2.5000
			885.00	885.00	885.00	737.50
9	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	12467.0000 m		0.1200	0.2000	0.1500	0.1200
			1,496.04	2,493.40	1,870.05	1,496.04
GRADING						
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3030.0000 m2		6.0000	6.8000	8.0000	9.0000
			18,180.00	20,604.00	24,240.00	27,270.00
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	85.0000 m3		12.0000	35.0000	25.0000	13.0000
			1,020.00	2,975.00	2,125.00	1,105.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING						
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1564.0000	m3	2.5000 3,910.00	5.7500 8,993.00	10.0000 15,640.00	4.4000 6,881.60
DRAINAGE						
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 200.0000	m3	12.0000 2,400.00	12.0000 2,400.00	8.0000 1,600.00	17.0000 3,400.00
14	CONCRETE INLET 3.0000	EACH	800.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00	900.0000 2,700.00	750.0000 2,250.00
15	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 2,200.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	1,425.0000 2,850.00
16	FILTER BLANKET 17.0000	m3	35.0000 595.00	60.0000 1,020.00	85.0000 1,445.00	43.0000 731.00
17	QUARRY SPALLS 108.0000	m3	70.0000 7,560.00	33.0000 3,564.00	85.0000 9,180.00	40.0000 4,320.00
18	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 20.0000	m	40.0000 800.00	50.0000 1,000.00	75.0000 1,500.00	60.0000 1,200.00
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 27.5000	m	60.0000 1,650.00	100.0000 2,750.00	115.0000 3,162.50	120.0000 3,300.00
STRUCTURE						
20	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
21	EXISTING CURB MODIFICATION BRIDGE NO. 26/278.25 L.S.		1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY      POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928      302 15TH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 PO BOX 3366      CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372      98837-0738  
 SPOKANE WA 992203367      LEWISTON ID 835010449      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
22	EXISTING CURB MODIFICATION BRIDGE NO. 26/279					
	L.S.		1,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	6,500.00
SURFACING						
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	2100.0000 t		12.0000	12.5000	12.5000	11.0000
			25,200.00	26,250.00	26,250.00	23,100.00
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	2700.0000 t		12.0000	12.0000	12.5000	11.5000
			32,400.00	32,400.00	33,750.00	31,050.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
25	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	25.0000 t		190.0000	230.0000	250.0000	275.0000
			4,750.00	5,750.00	6,250.00	6,875.00
26	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
	EST.		6,422.00	6,422.00	6,422.00	6,422.00
27	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION					
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
28	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE					
	670.0000 m2		7.5000	10.0000	10.0000	9.0000
			5,025.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,030.00
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	74500.0000 m2		0.7500	0.5300	0.9000	0.8000
			55,875.00	39,485.00	67,050.00	59,600.00
30	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2					
	2250.0000 t		30.0000	35.0000	34.0000	35.0000
			67,500.00	78,750.00	76,500.00	78,750.00
31	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR					
	1400.0000 t		45.0000	48.0000	40.0000	35.0000
			63,000.00	67,200.00	56,000.00	49,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY      POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928      302 15TH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 PO BOX 3366      CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372      98837-0738  
 SPOKANE WA 992203367      LEWISTON ID 835010449      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 21700.0000	t	30.0000 651,000.00	26.5000 575,050.00	30.6500 665,105.00	31.5000 683,550.00
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35	LIGHTWEIGHT PROFILOMETER 1.0000	EACH	50,000.0000 50,000.00	55,000.0000 55,000.00	50,000.0000 50,000.00	48,125.0000 48,125.00
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
37	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 350.0000	t	45.0000 15,750.00	89.0000 31,150.00	50.0000 17,500.00	45.0000 15,750.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.0200	ha	5,000.0000 100.00	4,000.0000 80.00	3,650.0000 73.00	3,575.0000 71.50
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-P-206 1.5000	ha	3,000.0000 4,500.00	4,000.0000 6,000.00	3,650.0000 5,475.00	3,575.0000 5,362.50
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 0.0200	ha	2,000.0000 40.00	500.0000 10.00	400.0000 8.00	300.0000 6.00
41	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-P-206 1.5000	ha	1,000.0000 1,500.00	500.0000 750.00	400.0000 600.00	300.0000 450.00
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY      POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928      302 15TH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 PO BOX 3366      CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372      98837-0738  
 SPOKANE WA 992203367      LEWISTON ID 835010449      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	EXTRUDED CURB 542.0000	m	17.5000 9,485.00	16.5000 8,943.00	18.0000 9,756.00	16.0000 8,672.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 3.3 M LONG POST 102.4000	m	50.0000 5,120.00	60.0000 6,144.00	60.0000 6,144.00	57.7000 5,908.48
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 144.8000	m	45.0000 6,516.00	40.0000 5,792.00	40.0000 5,792.00	37.6000 5,444.48
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 22.9000	m	250.0000 5,725.00	380.0000 8,702.00	375.0000 8,587.50	366.7000 8,397.43
47	MODIFIED BEAM GUARDRAIL 15.2000	m	35.0000 532.00	50.0000 760.00	45.0000 684.00	44.6000 677.92
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	900.0000 7,200.00	1,075.0000 8,600.00	1,100.0000 8,800.00	1,035.0000 8,280.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	900.0000 3,600.00	950.0000 3,800.00	900.0000 3,600.00	870.0000 3,480.00
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 3.0000	EACH	900.0000 2,700.00	950.0000 2,850.00	900.0000 2,700.00	870.0000 2,610.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 1.0000	EACH	900.0000 900.00	950.0000 950.00	900.0000 900.00	870.0000 870.00
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 13.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 22,750.00	1,725.0000 22,425.00	1,800.0000 23,400.00	1,700.0000 22,100.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL MODIFIED NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,400.0000 7,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH		650.0000 1,300.00	560.0000 1,120.00	550.0000 1,100.00	515.0000 1,030.00
55	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 658.1000 m		22.0000 14,478.20	21.0000 13,820.10	22.0000 14,478.20	20.3000 13,359.43
56	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 830.6000 m		8.0000 6,644.80	7.0000 5,814.20	7.5000 6,229.50	6.9000 5,731.14
57	REMOVE AND RESET BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 251.9000 m		10.0000 2,519.00	8.0000 2,015.20	0.0000 0.00	6.6000 1,662.54
58	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 339.0000 EACH		22.0000 7,458.00	17.0000 5,763.00	20.0000 6,780.00	16.9500 5,746.05
59	PAINT STRIPE 37212.0000 m		0.2200 8,186.64	0.2000 7,442.40	0.2000 7,442.40	0.1800 6,698.16
60	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 233.2000 m		1.0000 233.20	1.0000 233.20	0.5000 116.60	0.4500 104.94
61	PAINTED DOTTED GORE STRIPE 30.5000 m		1.0000 30.50	2.0000 61.00	0.8500 25.93	0.8000 24.40
62	PAINTED STOP BAR 43.5000 m		10.0000 435.00	6.0000 261.00	4.0000 174.00	3.5000 152.25
63	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000 EACH		30.0000 180.00	30.0000 180.00	25.0000 150.00	23.0000 138.00
64	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 6.1900 HUND		1,000.0000 6,190.00	1,400.0000 8,666.00	1,200.0000 7,428.00	1,300.0000 8,047.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY      POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928      302 15TH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 PO BOX 3366      CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372      98837-0738  
 SPOKANE WA 992203367      LEWISTON ID 835010449      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 37350.0000	m	0.1500 5,602.50	0.1600 5,976.00	0.1700 6,349.50	0.1500 5,602.50
66	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		11,000.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	11,150.00
67	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		21,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,336.00
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,500.00	750.00	750.00	500.00
69	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 480.0000	HR	32.0000 15,360.00	29.0000 13,920.00	30.0000 14,400.00	29.0000 13,920.00
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3084.0000	HR	32.0000 98,688.00	29.0000 89,436.00	30.0000 92,520.00	29.0000 89,436.00
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 40.0000	DAY	45.0000 1,800.00	50.0000 2,000.00	55.0000 2,200.00	50.0000 2,000.00
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 560.0000	HR	34.0000 19,040.00	31.0000 17,360.00	32.0000 17,920.00	31.0000 17,360.00
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 40.0000	m2	50.0000 2,000.00	63.0000 2,520.00	55.0000 2,200.00	50.0000 2,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 250.0000	m3	15.0000 3,750.00	11.0000 2,750.00	13.0000 3,250.00	15.0000 3,750.00
75	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 2.0000	EACH	450.0000 900.00	750.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 300.00	500.0000 1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
 HWY : SR 026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
 00Z006  
 PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
76	GABION CRIBBING 101.4000	m3	150.0000 15,210.00	135.0000 13,689.00	140.0000 14,196.00	110.0000 11,154.00
77	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	450.0000 450.00	400.0000 400.00	375.0000 375.00	288.0000 288.00
78	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	5.0000 1,500.00	18.0000 5,400.00	2.0000 600.00	2.0000 600.00
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
80	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	2,500.00	0.00	4,000.00
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
82	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
83	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,000.00
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 3030.0000	m2	3.0000 9,090.00	2.5000 7,575.00	0.9000 2,727.00	4.5000 13,635.00
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S 12.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,400.00	150.0000 1,800.00	130.0000 1,560.00	120.0000 1,440.00
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I 3.0000	EACH	225.0000 675.00	164.0000 492.00	180.0000 540.00	165.0000 495.00



DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/29/2000  
TIME: 07:10

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z006 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO: 005854 REGION NO : 6  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0878  
HWY : SR 026  
TITLE : SR 26  
UNION FLAT CREEK TO COLFAX  
00Z006  
PROJECT : NH-0026(016)  
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
87	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	350.0000	320.0000
			700.00	700.00	700.00	640.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,526,046.98</u>	<u>\$1,484,000.00</u>	<u>\$1,559,322.88</u>	<u>\$1,595,262.99</u>